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College of DuPage - Acco nts Payable 

~:v~~:dR;y;;~t:orm ()L!/()5/111 - llf)lll~ll'l1 )lillll~ll 
This form may be used to equest check payments only for those items for which the Issuance of a purchase order would not be appropriate. Attach pporting 
documentation (e.g., invoi _ _ .... 

Date: 4/2/2018 
Vendor ID: 1180530 

Invoice Number 

P.O. Number/ 

Req. Number Fund Fune. Dept. Object Object Descrip. Amount ==- n/a 01 90 00835 5 20900ff il SURS 6% Rule Payments $ 29.34 

Grand Total s 29.34 

Check the appropriate box below ond sign 
D '!!!!!t the undersigned, hereby certify that the goods/services, for which payment Is herein requested, have been provided in a satisfactory condition/manner. 

Consequently, payment Is appropriate at this time. 

0 '!!!!!t the undersigned, hereby certify that the goods/services, for which payment Is herein requested, have not yet been provided. The first approver 

Indicated below will notify the Accounts Payable Office in writing when the goods/services have been delivered in a satisfactory condition/manner. 

Payee Name: 

Payee Address: 

Description on Check: 

!Approvals: 

Prepared By: 

Signature: 

Payment Due: 

Board Approved Date: 

SURS(ACH) 

PO Box 92424, Chicago, IL 60675-
2424 

Employer ID 54 

upon receipt 

Other 
Instructions: 

Approved By: 

Signature: 

Return Approved Request and All Supporting Documents to: Accounts Payable (SRC 2132 A), acctpay@cod.edu 

Date: 



STATE UNIVERSITIES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

January 17, 2018 

Ms. Teresa Dietz 
Benefit Assistant 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-6599 

Dear Ms. Dietz: 

RECElVED 

MAR 19 ?.018 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

1901 Fox Drive, Champaign, IL 61820-7333 
800-275-7877 • 217-378-8800 • (Fax) 217-378-9800 

www. surs.01 g 

On January 16, 2018, SURS received notice of a payment for . The payment amount 
received as $800.62. The amount due was $829.60. This caused an underpayment in the amount of 
$28.98. 

The total amount due now, including interest is $29.34. This amount is due by April 8, 2018. If not paid 
by April 8, 2018, the amount due by May 8, 2018 will by $29.52. 

Interest will continue to accrue since the bill is not considered to be paid in full until all obl igations are 
satisfied. If the prescribed interest rate changed at the end of a year, the new rate wi II become effective 
and College of DuPage will be billed accordingly. If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Sincerely yours, 

Cara A. Peeler 
Member Service Representative 

All aspects ofadmi11is1ra1io11 of the Stow U11iver.,ltie.1· Relire111e11/ System (SU/IS), i11c/11di11g hut 1101 limited lo benefit calc11latio11 and pay111e111, 11111st co111p/y wilh .1w1e 
a11d federal law. Na employee of SU/IS has the authority w bi11d the Sy.,1e111 /0 take actio11 comrary to law. eve11 i11 1he eve/II of misstaremc/11 of/act or law. 
Funhermorc, while this /euer states SURS's currem rmders1a11di11g ,if1he law, rhi.\· could change as a result nf court opinions, s101111ory changes. or other nwllers 
(e.g., Auomey General opi11io11s). Accrmlingly. SU/IS i.f required under law 10 correct any mi.l'lakc in he11eji1 0111011111, even ajier pay11w11ts /101•e heg1111. Use of any 
i11for111ationji-m11 this /el/er.form, or any 01/tcr tlac11melll provided by SU/IS isjor general i11for111mion 011/y and does 1101 represent personal tax or legal advice eirlter 
express or implied. You 11111st seek prt?{essional legal or tax od,1ice for personal income ta.t que.\·tions and other legal assis10nce. 



From: norrist@cod.edu 
Sent: Wed Apr 04 15:54:00 CDT 2018 
To: invoicing@cod.edu 
CC: 
Subject: FW: Scanned from a Xerox Multifonctio11 Device 

Please process the attached. Thanks, Teresa -----Original Message----- From: PRN003@cod.edu Sent: 
Wednesday, April 4, 2018 3:50 PM To: Dietz, Teresa Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Device 
Please open the attached document. It was scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Device. 
Attachment File Type: pdf, Multi-Page Multifunction Printer Location: SR2134WC7225 Device Name: 
PRN267 

[attachment: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Printer.pdf] 


